1. Record Nr. UNINA9910299253303321
Autore Davis Eddie

Titolo Data assessment for electrical surge protective devices / / Eddie Davis,
Nick Kooiman, Kylash Viswanathan

Pubbl/distr/stampa New York, NY :, : Springer New York, , 2015

ISBN

Descrizione fisica
Collana

Disciplina

Soggetti

Lingua di pubblicazione
Formato

Livello bibliografico

1-4939-2892-9

48 pages
SpringerBriefs in Fire

620

620.1

621.317

624

658.56

Civil engineering

Engineering

Mechanical engineering
Production of electric energy or
System safety

Inglese
Materiale a stampa
Monografia



