

1. Record Nr.	UNINA9910299253303321
Autore	Davis Eddie
Titolo	Data assessment for electrical surge protective devices / / Eddie Davis, Nick Kooiman, Kylash Viswanathan
Pubbl/distr/stampa	New York, NY : , : Springer New York, , 2015
ISBN	1-4939-2892-9
Descrizione fisica	48 pages
Collana	SpringerBriefs in Fire
Disciplina	620 620.1 621.317 624 658.56
Soggetti	Civil engineering Engineering Mechanical engineering Production of electric energy or System safety
Lingua di pubblicazione	Inglese
Formato	Materiale a stampa
Livello bibliografico	Monografia
Sommario/riassunto	This brief develops a data collection plan to assess loss related to electrical surges in homes, and explores the potential impact devices that prevent these surges could have in mitigating these losses. Key topics such as surge sources, surge effects and residential surge protection are clearly defined. Recent fire safety codes proposed a requirement that every dwelling unit be fitted with a surge protection device, as every year there is property damage to electrical and electronic equipment resulting from electrical surges. These proposals have not been implemented due to a lack of reliable data, which this brief seeks to change. The authors evaluate surge phenomena and their sources, surge protection methods, surge protection strategies and industry standards in order to present a data plan that can accurately assess loss related to electrical surges in homes.

